LA QON 2373

(a) The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

School Name Suburb/Locality Date

1 Tuart Hill Primary School Tuart Hill 30 August 2004
2 Helena College Senior School Glen Forrest 23 March 2010

(b) This list of schools is based on 69 people seriously injured in 62 incidents in school zones
during reduced speed limit times from 2003 to 2012. Three of these incidents resulted in
two people being seriously injured, and one incident resulted in five people being
seriously injured. This is a variance of five fewer people seriously injured from that
reported in the supplementary information B18 from the Office of Road Safety, arising
from Budget Estimates. A manual check of the data used to provide the supplementary
information B18 found that five of the people who were seriously injured had been
counted twice.

The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

School Name Suburb/Locality Date
1 Sevenoaks Senior College Cannington 21 March 2003
2 Yidarra Catholic Primary School Bateman 17 April 2003
3 Koorana Primary School Warnbro 5 May 2003
4 Kent Street Senior High School East Victoria Park 16 April 2003
5 Beldon Primary School Beldon 22 May 2003
6 Leda Primary School Leda 4 August 2003
7 John Forrest Secondary College Morley 29 August 2003
8 East Hamilton Hill Primary School Hamilton Hill 9 September 2003
9 Kalamunda Primary School Kalamunda 5 September 2003
10  Cloverdale Primary School Cloverdale 24 September 2003
11  Rehoboth Christian College Kenwick 13 October 2003
12 Presbyterian Ladies College Peppermint Grove 11 November 2003
13  East Victoria Park Primary School East Victoria Park 10 December 2003
14 Wilson Park Primary School Collie 20 October 2003
15  Marmion Primary School Marmion 18 February 2004
16  Brentwood Primary School Brentwood 5 March 2004
17 Quintilian School Mt Claremont 18 May 2004
18 Mt Claremont Primary School Mt Claremont 1 June 2004
19  Woodvale Senior High School Woodvale 21 June 2004
20  Secret Harbour Primary School Secret Harbour 2 July 2004
21  Shenton College Shenton Park 27 July 2004
22 Lesmurdie Senior High School Lesmurdie 10 August 2004
23 Bullsbrook College Bullsbrook 15 September 2004
24 Woodlands Pre-primary School Woodlands 1 November 2004
25  Noranda Primary School Noranda 27 October 2004
26  Yidarra Catholic Primary School Bateman 14 December 2004
27  Melville Primary School Melville 21 February 2005
28  Huntingdale Primary School Huntingdale 10 June 2005
29 St Kieran Catholic Primary School Tuart Hill 11 November 2005
30  Fremantle Primary School Fremantle 21 November 2005
31  Assumption Catholic Primary School Mandurah 24 March 2005
32 Koorda Primary School Koorda 13 March 2006
33 Rockingham Senior High School Rockingham 11 April 2006
34 Newton Moore Senior High School South Bunbury 10 May 2006
35 St Brigid’s College Lesmurdie 15 September 2006
36  Rockingham Senior High School Rockingham 4 June 2007
37  Carlisle Primary School Kewdale 5 July 2007
38  Edgewater Primary School Edgewater 25 September 2007
39 Kalamunda Senior High School Kalamunda 10 December 2007



School Name Suburb/Locality Date
40 Rangeway Primary School Rangeway, Geraldton 22 February 2008
41  Sowilo Community High School Kelmscott 21 May 2008

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

El Shaddai College

John Curtin College of the Arts
Southern River College

Warnbro Community High School
Whitfords Catholic Primary School
Good Shepherd Catholic School
Riverside Primary School

Helena College Senior School
Kinross Primary School

Melville Primary School

Morley Senior High School

St Stephen’s School

West Balcatta Primary School
Ocean Reef Senior High School
St Francis Xavier Primary School
Spearwood Alternative School
Millen Primary School
Rossmoyne Senior High School
Yokine Primary School

Beehive Montessori School
Millen Primary School

Wellard
Fremantle
Gosnells
Warnbro
Craigie

Kiara
Greenfields
Glen Forrest
Kinross
Melville
Noranda
Tapping
Balcatta
Ocean Reef
Geraldton
Spearwood
East Victoria Park
Rossmoyne
Yokine
Mosman Park
East Victoria Park

17 March 2008

11 February 2009
1 June 2009

1 July 2009

1 September 2009
19 November 2009
11 February 2010
23 March 2010

21 April 2010

21 April 2010

18 May 2010

13 August 2010

29 April 2010

4 February 2011

4 August 2011

10 August 2011

5 April 2012

26 September 2012
20 September 2012
12 November 2012
12 December 2012

(c) This list of schools is based on 21 people killed in 20 incidents in school zones outside
the reduced speed limit times from 2003 to 2012. One of these incidents resulted in two
people being killed. This a variance of one fewer person killed from that reported in the
supplementary information B18 from the Office of Road Safety, arising from Budget
Estimates. A manual check of the data used to provide the supplementary information
B18 found that one fatality had been counted twice.

The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

School Name

Suburb/Locality

Date

OCoOoO~NoO ok~ wWwNE

PR R R
MWNRO

15
16
17
18
19
20

Pegs Creek Primary School
Currambine Primary School

Mt Hawthorn Primary School
Kewdale Primary School

Mosman Park Primary School
Beehive Montessori School

St Jerome’s School

Medina Primary School
Coolbellup Community School
Helena College Junior School
Bannister Creek Primary School
Melville Primary School

Merriwa Primary School

Geraldton Camp School and St Lawrence’s
School

Malibu School

Whitfords Catholic Primary School
Ashfield Primary School
Armadale Primary School

Beehive Montessori School
Geraldton Camp School and St Lawrence’s
School

Karratha
Currambine
Mt Hawthorn
Kewdale
Mosman Park
Mosman Park
Munster
Medina
Coolbellup
Darlington
Lynwood
Melville
Merriwa

Bluff Point Geraldton

Bateman
Craigie
Ashfield
Armadale
Mosman Park
Bluff Point,
Geraldton

25 March 2004

27 November 2004
28 January 2005

9 March 2005

16 September 2005
22 January 2006

5 March 2006

14 April 2006

20 April 2007

1 October 2007

28 September 2008
24 February 2009
27 September 2009
1 July 2010

6 February 2011
30 August 2011
31 August 2011
29 October 2011
8 March 2012
12 June 2012




