LA QON 2373

(a) The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

	School Name	Suburb/Locality	Date
1	Tuart Hill Primary School	Tuart Hill	30 August 2004
_2	Helena College Senior School	Glen Forrest	23 March 2010

(b) This list of schools is based on 69 people seriously injured in 62 incidents in school zones during reduced speed limit times from 2003 to 2012. Three of these incidents resulted in two people being seriously injured, and one incident resulted in five people being seriously injured. This is a variance of five fewer people seriously injured from that reported in the supplementary information B18 from the Office of Road Safety, arising from Budget Estimates. A manual check of the data used to provide the supplementary information B18 found that five of the people who were seriously injured had been counted twice.

The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

	School Name	Suburb/Locality	Date
1	Sevenoaks Senior College	Cannington	21 March 2003
2	Yidarra Catholic Primary School	Bateman	17 April 2003
3	Koorana Primary School	Warnbro	5 May 2003
4	Kent Street Senior High School	East Victoria Park	16 April 2003
5	Beldon Primary School	Beldon	22 May 2003
6	Leda Primary School	Leda	4 August 2003
7	John Forrest Secondary College	Morley	29 August 2003
8	East Hamilton Hill Primary School	Hamilton Hill	9 September 2003
9	Kalamunda Primary School	Kalamunda	5 September 2003
10	Cloverdale Primary School	Cloverdale	24 September 2003
11	Rehoboth Christian College	Kenwick	13 October 2003
12	Presbyterian Ladies College	Peppermint Grove	11 November 2003
13	East Victoria Park Primary School	East Victoria Park	10 December 2003
14	Wilson Park Primary School	Collie	20 October 2003
15	Marmion Primary School	Marmion	18 February 2004
16	Brentwood Primary School	Brentwood	5 March 2004
17	Quintilian School	Mt Claremont	18 May 2004
18	Mt Claremont Primary School	Mt Claremont	1 June 2004
19	Woodvale Senior High School	Woodvale	21 June 2004
20	Secret Harbour Primary School	Secret Harbour	2 July 2004
21	Shenton College	Shenton Park	27 July 2004
22	Lesmurdie Senior High School	Lesmurdie	10 August 2004
23	Bullsbrook College	Bullsbrook	15 September 2004
24	Woodlands Pre-primary School	Woodlands	1 November 2004
25	Noranda Primary School	Noranda	27 October 2004
26	Yidarra Catholic Primary School	Bateman	14 December 2004
27	Melville Primary School	Melville	21 February 2005
28	Huntingdale Primary School	Huntingdale	10 June 2005
29	St Kieran Catholic Primary School	Tuart Hill	11 November 2005
30	Fremantle Primary School	Fremantle	21 November 2005
31	Assumption Catholic Primary School	Mandurah	24 March 2005
32	Koorda Primary School	Koorda	13 March 2006
33	Rockingham Senior High School	Rockingham	11 April 2006
34	Newton Moore Senior High School	South Bunbury	10 May 2006
35	St Brigid's College	Lesmurdie	15 September 2006
36	Rockingham Senior High School	Rockingham	4 June 2007
37	Carlisle Primary School	Kewdale	5 July 2007
38	Edgewater Primary School	Edgewater	25 September 2007
39	Kalamunda Senior High School	Kalamunda	10 December 2007

	School Name	Suburb/Locality	Date
40	Rangeway Primary School	Rangeway, Geraldton	22 February 2008
41	Sowilo Community High School	Kelmscott	21 May 2008
42	El Shaddai College	Wellard	17 March 2008
43	John Curtin College of the Arts	Fremantle	11 February 2009
44	Southern River College	Gosnells	1 June 2009
45	Warnbro Community High School	Warnbro	1 July 2009
46	Whitfords Catholic Primary School	Craigie	1 September 2009
47	Good Shepherd Catholic School	Kiara	19 November 2009
48	Riverside Primary School	Greenfields	11 February 2010
49	Helena College Senior School	Glen Forrest	23 March 2010
50	Kinross Primary School	Kinross	21 April 2010
51	Melville Primary School	Melville	21 April 2010
52	Morley Senior High School	Noranda	18 May 2010
53	St Stephen's School	Tapping	13 August 2010
54	West Balcatta Primary School	Balcatta	29 April 2010
55	Ocean Reef Senior High School	Ocean Reef	4 February 2011
56	St Francis Xavier Primary School	Geraldton	4 August 2011
57	Spearwood Alternative School	Spearwood	10 August 2011
58	Millen Primary School	East Victoria Park	5 April 2012
59	Rossmoyne Senior High School	Rossmoyne	26 September 2012
60	Yokine Primary School	Yokine	20 September 2012
61	Beehive Montessori School	Mosman Park	12 November 2012
62	Millen Primary School	East Victoria Park	12 December 2012

(c) This list of schools is based on 21 people killed in 20 incidents in school zones outside the reduced speed limit times from 2003 to 2012. One of these incidents resulted in two people being killed. This a variance of one fewer person killed from that reported in the supplementary information B18 from the Office of Road Safety, arising from Budget Estimates. A manual check of the data used to provide the supplementary information B18 found that one fatality had been counted twice.

The schools closest to the crash site and the date of the incidents were:

	School Name	Suburb/Locality	Date
1	Pegs Creek Primary School	Karratha	25 March 2004
2	Currambine Primary School	Currambine	27 November 2004
3	Mt Hawthorn Primary School	Mt Hawthorn	28 January 2005
4	Kewdale Primary School	Kewdale	9 March 2005
5	Mosman Park Primary School	Mosman Park	16 September 2005
6	Beehive Montessori School	Mosman Park	22 January 2006
7	St Jerome's School	Munster	5 March 2006
8	Medina Primary School	Medina	14 April 2006
9	Coolbellup Community School	Coolbellup	20 April 2007
10	Helena College Junior School	Darlington	1 October 2007
11	Bannister Creek Primary School	Lynwood	28 September 2008
12	Melville Primary School	Melville	24 February 2009
13	Merriwa Primary School	Merriwa	27 September 2009
14	Geraldton Camp School and St Lawrence's	Bluff Point Geraldton	1 July 2010
	School		
15	Malibu School	Bateman	6 February 2011
16	Whitfords Catholic Primary School	Craigie	30 August 2011
17	Ashfield Primary School	Ashfield	31 August 2011
18	Armadale Primary School	Armadale	29 October 2011
19	Beehive Montessori School	Mosman Park	8 March 2012
20	Geraldton Camp School and St Lawrence's	Bluff Point,	12 June 2012
	School	Geraldton	